SOUTH COUNTY SANITARY SERVICES, INC. EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2024 AVILA BEACH CSD

Service Description	Pickups Per Week	Monthly Rate Effective 1/1/2023	Rate Increase \$	Monthly Rate Effective 1/1/2024
RESIDENTIAL:				
32 Gallon Waste Wheeler	1	\$27.49	\$0.82	\$28.31
64 Gallon Waste Wheeler	1	\$45.42	\$1.36	\$46.78
96 Gallon Waste Wheeler	1	\$63.34	\$1.90	\$65.24

Residential customers must use the waste wheelers provided by the garbage company. This solid service fee for residential trash collections (container with black or gray lid) includes once a week pick-up of one greenwaste/organics container (green lid), and one recycling container (blue lid).

ADARTMENTS TRIPLEY DURI EX				
APARTMENTS, TRIPLEX, DUPLEX				
Rates are the same as commercial rates (below)				
COMMERCIAL DUMPSTERS - ALL AREAS:				
1 yd dumpster	1	\$133.54	\$4.01	\$137.55
1 yd dumpster	2	\$192.14	\$5.76	\$197.90
1 yd dumpster	3	\$253.87	\$7.62	\$261.49
1 yd dumpster	4	\$312.47	\$9.37	\$321.84
1 yd dumpster	5	\$377.51	\$11.33	\$388.84
1 yd dumpster	6	\$439.39	\$13.18	\$452.57
1 yd dumpster	7	\$585.79	\$17.57	\$603.36
1.5 yd dumpster	1	\$159.48	\$4.78	\$164.26
1.5 yd dumpster	2	\$243.95	\$7.32	\$251.27
1.5 yd dumpster	3	\$328.79	\$9.86	\$338.65
1.5 yd dumpster	4	\$458.86	\$13.77	\$472.63
1.5 yd dumpster	5	\$559.75	\$16.79	\$576.54
1.5 yd dumpster	6	\$667.17	\$20.02	\$687.19
1.5 yd dumpster	7	\$882.05	\$26.46	\$908.51
ya aampata.		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	, =====	,
2 yd dumpster	1	\$172.50	\$5.18	\$177.68
2 yd dumpster	2	\$283.09	\$8.49	\$291.58
2 yd dumpster	3	\$403.42	\$12.10	\$415.52
2 yd dumpster	4	\$589.14	\$17.67	\$606.81
2 yd dumpster	5	\$722.66	\$21.68	\$744.34
2 yd dumpster	6	\$862.47	\$25.87	\$888.34
2 yd dumpster	7	\$1,181.33	\$35.44	\$1,216.77
3 yd dumpster	1	\$204.99	\$6.15	\$211.14
3 yd dumpster	2	\$383.93	\$11.52	\$395.45
3 yd dumpster	3	\$536.98	\$16.11	\$553.09
3 yd dumpster	4	\$956.70	\$28.70	\$985.40
3 yd dumpster	5	\$1,135.81	\$34.07	\$1,169.88
3 yd dumpster	6	\$1,327.75	\$39.83	\$1,367.58
3 yd dumpster	7	\$1,828.92	\$54.87	\$1,883.79
4 yd dumpster	1	\$296.09	\$8.88	\$304.97
4 yd dumpster	2	\$445.98	\$13.38	\$459.36
4 yd dumpster	3	\$641.09	\$19.23	\$660.32
4 yd dumpster	4	\$1,005.69	\$30.17	\$1,035.86
4 yd dumpster	5	\$1,246.36	\$37.39	\$1,283.75
4 yd dumpster	6	\$1,415.73	\$42.47	\$1,458.20
4 yd dumpster	7	\$2,199.99	\$66.00	\$2,265.99

The rates shown above include the monthly container rental fee and a semi-annual dumpster cleaning.

COMMERCIAL - OTHER CHARGES:

Rates for all commercial customers include recycling or greenwaste/organics pickup once per week, included with the garbage service rate. Customers can choose from a 64 or 96 gallon blue commingled recycle waste wheeler or a 32 or 64 gallon organics waste wheeler included with the garbage service rate (96 gallon waste wheelers can only be used with green waste due to weight). If you need a bin for recycling there is a charge (see below).

If you need more frequent recycling, including organics/greenwaste service, it can be provided at a 50% discount from the garbage service rates for the specified level of service required.

COMMERCIAL CARRACE CANC. ALL ARE	40.			
COMMERCIAL GARBAGE CANS - ALL ARE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	*** To I	24.40	200.00
32 Gallon Waste Wheeler	1	\$38.50	\$1.16	\$39.66
32 Gallon Waste Wheeler	2	\$54.47	\$1.63	\$56.10
64 Gallon Waste Wheeler	1	\$64.45	\$1.93	\$66.38
64 Gallon Waste Wheeler	2	\$103.19	\$3.10	\$106.29
96 Gallon Waste Wheeler	1	\$80.19	\$2.41	\$82.60
96 Gallon Waste Wheeler	2	\$115.35	\$3.46	\$118.81
MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES - ALL CUSTO	MERS:			
Overstacked Garbage & extra bags				
Minimum/unit	each	\$7.34	\$0.22	\$7.56
Overstacked Greenwaste & extra bags Minimum/unit	each	\$8.49	\$0.25	\$8.74
Overstacked Blue Bin & extra bags				
Minimum/unit	each	\$3.69	\$0.11	\$3.80
In yard service (per can or commodity) IN				
ADDITION TO STANDARD GARBAGE RATES	per month	\$18.33	\$0.55	\$18.88
Monthly charge for additional 96-gallon green				
waste service	per month	\$8.49	\$0.25	\$8.74
Monthly charge for additional 32, 64 or 96-				
gallon recycle service	per month	\$4.24	\$0.13	\$4.37
Waste wheeler cleaning	each time	\$27.35	\$0.82	\$28.17
Trip charge	each time	\$18.34	\$0.55	\$18.89
Non-payment downsize service	each time	\$44.09	\$1.32	\$45.41
Non-payment redeliver waste wheeler	each time	\$44.09	\$1.32	\$45.41
Non-payment reconnect service	each time	\$52.58	\$1.58	\$54.16
Small item pickup (TV, toilet)	each	\$43.02	\$1.29	\$44.31
Appliance pickup-residential	each	\$60.67	\$1.82	\$62.49
Garbage extras on your scheduled pickup				
day	per yard	\$15.49	\$0.46	\$15.95
Garbage extras -NOT ON YOUR SCHEDULED PICKUP DAY	per yard	\$42.71	\$1.28	\$43.99
Re-deliver bin on stopped acct	each time	\$52.58	\$1.58	\$54.16
Sunday Service (in additional to garbage				
service level)	per month	\$91.82	\$2.75	\$94.57
Stand by time	per hour	\$90.39	\$2.71	\$93.10
Lock Charges	per month	\$10.21	\$0.31	\$10.52
Clean Up Week	per item	\$15.96	\$0.48	\$16.44
Extra bin cleaning		\$82.05	\$2.46	\$84.51
Damage/Destruction of bins or waste	Replacement/repair at	-	-	
wheelers	market price			
Larger than residential appliance or glass,	By quote only			
glass doors, or plate glass	by quote only			
Short Term Dumpsters:		A-A-A-I	<u> </u>	A=.
Delivery & Pickup-Bin		\$52.58	\$1.58	\$54.16
Delivery & Pickup-Waste Wheeler		\$18.34	\$0.55	\$18.89

Rental	Per Day	\$3.89	\$0.12	\$4.01
Empties	Per Yard	\$42.71	\$1.28	\$43.99
Empties (Garbage)	Per 32 Gal	\$7.34	\$0.22	\$7.56
Empties (Recycle)	Per 32 Gal	\$3.02	\$0.09	\$3.11
Empties (Green Waste)	Per 32 Gal	\$8.51	\$0.26	\$8.77
Mattress:				
Twin	Each	\$23.87	\$0.72	\$24.59
Double	Each	\$23.87	\$0.72	\$24.59
Queen	Each	\$23.87	\$0.72	\$24.59
King	Each	\$23.87	\$0.72	\$24.59

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ALL CUSTOMERS:

- 1. Customers requesting Temporary Bins or Roll-off Box Service can call the office for current rates
- 2. Polystyrene (Styrofoam, Plastic #6) is not collected for recycling and should be thrown away as trash. Please bag Styrofoam packing peanuts before placing in trash container.
- 3. It is encouraged to bag your trash in the garbage container but do not bag your recyclables or green waste in their respective containers and keep it loose.
- 4. Recycling, Greenwaste/Organcis and Garbage containers should spaced 3 feet apart away from any obstacles (i.e mailboxes, cars, etc) before 6:00am on collection service day.
- 5. The fee schedule above only includes the Garbage Company rates and does not include IWMA fees, which are separately noted on the billings.
- 5. Cleaning fees will be billed on a time and materials basis
- 7. Late Fees are imposed for residential customers over 30 days delinquent. The fee is 1.5% per month of the outstanding charge, with a minimum fee of \$5.00. No prior notice is required, as this late fee policy is stated at the bottom of every bill.
- 8. Customers can be responsible for contamination fees

Any additional recycling services are charged out at 50% of the garbage rate.